NDSU Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries

Manuscript Collections

Home

Finding Aid to the Stephen Schwarzschild Papers

Schwarzschild, Stephen (1924-1989)

Stephen Schwarzschild Papers, 1954-1960 11 items Small Collection 772

Biography

Scope and Content

Box and Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the Institute.

Provenance: Donated by Stephen Schwarzschild by October 1, 1956 (Acc. 772).

Property rights: The Institute for Regional Studies owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection is held by the Institute.

Citation: [Identification of item]. Stephen Schwarzschild Papers, 1954-1960 (SC 772), Institute for Regional Studies, North Dakota State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

Rabbi, of Fargo, N.D.; b. 1924; name also found as Steven S. Schwarzschild.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

Correspondence, religious notes, drafts of his The Story of a Failure, the Marquis de Morès, reprints of articles by Schwarzschild, and newspaper clippings.

BOX AND FOLDER LIST Correspondence, religious notes, drafts of his The Story of a Failure, the Marquis de Morès, reprints of articles by Schwarzschild, and newspaper clippings.

Copyright 2015 by Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries